

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M)395/2013** 

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Social Welfare Department

Order dated : 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2016

Order of Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

**Chief Information Commissioner, Assam** 

## ORDER

The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora is present. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of Social Welfare Deprtment is absent.

However, the Deputy Secretary of Social Welfare Department has sent a written submission dated 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 praying for time up to one month and refixation of the date of hearing.

The petitioner has submitted that he has not yet received the sought for information and is still waiting for the same.

Time as prayed for is granted on the next date of hearing.

Fix 4-4-2016 at 11 A.M for the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

## Memo No.SIC/ KP(M) 395/2013 -A

Dtd. 8-3-2016

- 1. SPIO of Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Assam, Block 'D', 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 2. Sri Dulal Bora, Koinadhara Tiniali, House No-118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5 ` Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission